	•
	MESSAGE FORM
	TOTAL COPIES: 17 HOUTING
CHANGE CON CONTRACT C	1 1 1 5 CH
ENT: 5265 E DO NOEX	SECRIFICATION OF THE SECRETARY OF THE SE
DATE 2 Sont 65 Senemes ent	NO. 3 1 17
DISSEM BY PEN B	
565.3	DESTROY DRETURN TO BRANCH
TROWN DIRECTOR	
EGNO : 9500 3 PRID COPY	INFOI VA . FILE . DOJWULC 5 DISECUL. 4
	C/AFY C/d1 HELTES WILLIAM
SECRET/RYBAT	TANG THE PALEOT
	G 10 10 Z CITE DIRECTOR 32999
	10 14, 2, 412
TO JEHAVE	7 7
mais civille aussisi danisi	SECOR
(RIF: JAMAVE 2812 (TH 86315) *	A Section of the sect
The state of the s	
EASED ON REVIEW OF HIPO E	eveloped by voecies investigation,
CHENCHE DIE YOU CONSTRUCTED STO	MALE FOR FUTURE USE OF WITHRUSH.
	G.S.
egswirl refreq vot bleired. O	A BESTER CALCULATO.
	ED 07 1222A52 773 05 6
	equested Agrs. reconsider use of 2945 44
<u>ه</u> ر	ntonio (SUIO) Vazonez on VIIIINUSI
Sept And	EOD/AZ/GF3 Jim Smith (telecom)
Que de la companya della companya de	000 100 1000 2 Tomas Marches 17-1041
No.	SOD/AB/C23 3 Learny Murahy (Dualt)
JU Serve	CI/OA Mick Ruffner (telecon)
	OS/IOS/ID Lou Vacaly (telecon)
	•
•	,
$\sim 100  M_{\odot}$	OOI
· Marine	· Man Delander
4 R. J. Goodhart	Chief, Security/Cover, 800
• Chief, Support Staff, 500	cater, again to year, but
3	1
وبييمم	Deltasitas cificas   I mass
AFLEASIES CFF: 128	training ord GF/165A
\ <u>5</u>	6 st 44 a/3 a 5 A 2 1 properties as
ERTRODUCTION BY OTHER	in that the issume office is promotted.

This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

# The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

**Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com** 

·		SECRET	····	
	REQUEST	FOR CANCELLA	TION	
10: CHIEF, CI/OA		FRON: (		nwright 4475
SUBJECT'S NAME (Pasado, erys	· ·		70	NAME SHOWN IS
SOTO-Vazquez, And		er park out alled a mentioner over the man to a	X 1000	***** C.
CI/OA NO. 90192	294544		PROJECT WT T	HRUSH
DATE OF BIRTH	PLACE OF BIRTH		AGENT	The same of the sa
20 August 1934	llava, Cuba		is attacate	PILL 95 70404019
<b>-,</b>	terest to this c	office.		is of no further
	your assistance	•	·	
2. Green List Nam	e Check cangeled	as or thi	s ante.	
		•		
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				
		•		•
• •				
•	٠.	* 4	•	ST,
•	•			
	·	1		
		4	•	S
i			•	တ္ဆိ
		<u>.</u>		
•		1		
	•			
		. 4		
		1.		•
		:		
		•	•	
		1		
		1	4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·

SECRET

201 No. 201511

HEMOKARDUM FOR:	Chief, SCD/A	5/0P <b>9/3</b> -	larry lar;	hy	
Operational Ap	proval is he	reby grante	d in the cas	e of	
SOTO Vasqu	ez, Actonio	, for th	e purpose sp	ecified in your	request
da ted8_bec	cember 1965	•	-		
•					

This Approval is based upon evaluation of information available to this Office, and is granted under authority contained in CSI and CSI-F 10-5.

/o/ Edward P. Drown CI/OPERATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT DIVISION

Date: -1h December 1965 - Jab

Distribution: .
Orig. to Addressee
1 to Files

SECRET

CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF T

FCRM 1911 - ........ \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

...

r	¢	r	r	o	c	T

#### PERSONAL RECORD QUESTIONHAIRE PART II - OPERATIONAL INFORMATION

DISPATCH NO.

PRO NO.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO CASE OFFICER

- This form outl be filled in by the case officer or appropriate authority on the basis of the best available information. It is not to be shown to the subject.

  Normally, headquarters will be unable to issue an approval unless requester furnishes answers to all questions in PRQ parts I and II. Movever, in an emergency provisional approval may be obtained by complying with the applicable provisions of FR 10-215, paragraphs (a. g. 12b and 12d. Thereafter the usual method to document or complete the case must be fellowed as set forth in FR 10-215.

  Three (3) completed copies of PRQ part I (including copy in subjects handwriting, if possible) and too (2) completed copies of this form must be sent to headquarters as soon as possible.

  Data equired later must be sent to headquarters in PRQ format in too (2) copies.

  Pill in all items, if information obtainable, If item not applicable write "NA." If additional space required for item, use reverse side of page keyed to appropriate item number.

14-00000

T/N Antonio SOTO Vazquez

SECTION 1

1. INDICATE NOW, WHEN, WHERE, WHY, AND BY WHOM SUBJECT WAS FIRST CONTACTED OR DEVELOPED.

Subject submitted job application to Roberto Medell (principal agent, WITHRUSH, Minmi, Fla.) on 25 March 1965 for job as WITHRUSH pilot.

CONTACT AND DEVELOPHENT

INDICATE METHER SUBJECT COULD BE TURNED OVER QUICKLY AND IN A SECURE WANTER TO ANY RESPUNSIBLE CASE OFFICER FOR HANDLING. IF 30, INDICATE TO WHOM,

Subject could be turned over to any responsible case officer. knowledge of Spanish and aviation would be most helpful.

I. LIST OTHER CASE OFFICERS BHD HEVE HANDLED SUBJECT OR BHOW HE ANDES OR HAS ANDEN, GIVE NAMES BY BHICH THEY HAVE

George N. Sohl known to Subject as Gerald Saunders.

10504 10504 --- -------

14:24:

· .	
SECTION 11 MOTIVATION, AND CO	to the contract of the contrac
<ol> <li>ESTIMATE SUBJECT'S MOTIVATION, (Be detailed, if possible cit communist.")</li> </ol>	e evidence. Do net use stock concent auch as tenti-
Financial, desire to maintain flig	
degree, political (anti-Castro, anti-com	nun18t),
2. INDICATE MAT CONTROL, IF ANY, EXISTS OVER THE SUBJECT. (If supplain.)	no control, or if there is a lack of real control
No real control exists over Subject	t other than financial. His
resident alien status could offer a facto	or of control if authorization
were grauted for this maneuver.	
SECTION 111 COVER	a and as the tawns was an arms and a distance
as an employee of the WAVE case officer, and employee of the WAVE case officer, agent of the Gov't of the Republic of the lov't interest is overtly manifested, it suspects U.S. Gov't collusion in, if not	who in turn is documented as an
igent of the Gov't of the Republic of the	Congo However, although no U.
suspects U.S. Gov't collusion in, if not	outright sponsorship of the oper
COVER USED BY SUBJECT IN OBTAINING HES INFORMATION AND IN CON	TACTING HIS INFORMANTS.
NA	
The Tanasian system with the company of the compa	
. INDICATE SERVICE FOR WHICH SUBJECT THANKS HE (WITT work) (19	sorking).
In all probability Subject is or w	III become aware that the COC all
orogram is under sponsorship by KUBARK.	iii become aware that the toc ar
SECTION IV INTELLIGENCE CONNECTIONS AN	NO TRAINING
. EXPLAIN SUBJECT'S KNOWN PAST OF PRESENT CONSECTION WITH ANY OF	Control of the Contro
SUCH CONNECTION IS KNOWN OVERTLY.	
None known.	
	4
. LIST OTHER INSIVIDUALS (Agents, colutives, friends) PHO KNUW D	The second secon
FIRE CIMER (MOTALDURES (MENER, LAINTINGS, LLISTICS) BHO NAOR D	SUBJECT'S PRISENT HATEELIGENCE ACTIVITIES.
Probably wife.	
• • • • • • • •	
EXPLAIN ANY TRAINING SUBJECT HAS HAD IN CLAMOSSTINE OPERATIONS	error armet in the second seco
None known.	
CTION V COLLABORATION POTEN	TIAL
INDICATE OTHER FOREIGN PORCE SUBJECT BOULD BE HOST LIBELY TO CO	
ASSOCIATIONS. ETPLATM.	
None.	:
	:
•	
	,

	SCORE !	
SECTION VI	OPERATIONAL USE - CONTACT	
I IF SUBJECT HAS BEEN USED SE MATION OF HAS BURNISHED.	E CONTACTED WERDER. INDICATO, ACTIVITY, IN TH	ech has bas group of the type of theon
NA	•	
	•	
	et e en	
. INDICATE HOW AND FROM SHOW	SUBJECT OBTAINS INFORMATION: .	
NA	•	
	•	
. INDICATE WHAT HAS BEEN TOLD	SUBJECT AS TO THE DISPOSITION OF INFORMATI	ON HE FURNISHES.
NA	·	
DETAIL SUBJECT'S PROPOSED FE	OR CI TYPE USE OR DUTIES.	
NA :	•	
. NA		•
• • •		
DETAIL SUBJECT'S PROPOSED PP	.PM TYPE USE OR DUTIES.	•
A	.1	•
As a pilot on	14.y.	
	•	
		• •
•	·	
CTION VIII	PROPOSED LIAISON OR OPERATIONAL ACTIVE	
	LISON THE CONTACT OF OPENATIONAL USE	The state of the s
	IAL MENDER OF A FOREIGN GOVERNMENT:	
		·
Y NA		•
		•
	,	
o, where subject is an office	AL MEMBER OF AN ODYDRE ADENCY:	
NA ·	•	
144		
CTICH VIII	AGENCY RELATIONSHIP WITH SUBJECT	
		TE by said the desire of the order of the
PERSONNEL KNOWN TO SUDJECT.	THONSHIP WITH SUBJECT: 1.E. TRAINEE, OPPOSI	TE TOBORN REMONETATION, IT ANT ABLINCT
Chhinas malan	actoucible contract to COC	although avecuments he
subject under nows the project is	being sponsored by the U.S.	, arthough presumably ne . Government.

SECRET SECTION IX QUALIFICATIONS FOR OTHER OPERATIONS INDICATE SPECIAL ABILITIES, TAIRNIS, OR QUALIFICATIONS POSSESSED BY SURJECT MAICH COULD CONCLINABLY BE OF MALLE He is a qualified fixed-wing and helicopter pilot. SECTION A COMMITMENTS I. IF IT TO PROPOSED TO PAY SUBJECT A REGULAR SALARY, INDICATE THE WEERLY AMOUNT, IF PAYMENT TO BE WADE IN ERCHANGE COMMODITIES, SUBSIGN OR OTHER METHOD, SPECIFY AND GIVE DETAILS. Subject's contract calls for base pay of \$800 per month, \$10 per flight hour over sixty hours, \$10 per flight hour which is considered hazardous. Contract additionally contains life insurance up to \$40,000. EXPLAIN ANY PROMISES, OTHERWISE NOT COVERED MEREIN, WADE TO SUBJECT, (Example: Commitments regarding evacuation of subject and family.) None known. SECTION NI CE AND SECURITY . IMUICATE THE FIELD AGENCIES AND FIELD FILES WITH WHICH SUBJECT'S HAME HAS BEEN CHECKED AND THE RESULTS. . WAVE Station, FBI, INS, Credit, Miami Police and Hqs files. 2. INDICATE UTHER INVISTIGATIVE MEASURES TAKEN TO VERLY BIOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION FURNISHED BY SUBJECT. None . 4. DATE APPROVAL OBTAINED ). PROTCATA BULTHER OR NOT PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL OR OPERATIONAL AP-21 May 1965 S. EVALUATE SUBJECT'S CHARACTER, SECTABILITY AND SECURITY, CITING EVIDINGS WHERE POSSIBLE. Subject believed reliable with no known adverse character traits. No known security problems to date. 6. EXPLAIN ANY SITUATION OR INDISCRITION IN BUILD SUBJECT MAY HAVE BEEN INVOLVED BUILD MOST BE EVALUATED FROM A GEZOPENATIONAL SUGURITY VALUABILITY. None. SUBJECT'S PERSONAL HABITS SECTION XII

SECRET

I. USE OF LIQUOR, DRUGS: GAMBLING, PAREMOURS.

No known excessive habits,

SECRET

Ixurence Cillingle

2 December 1965

REQUEST	FOR INFORMATION AN	D REVIEW		CA'TE .		
		<del></del>	·		man 1 p 1	ing gain
):				C NO		
		: iņ:		,67	- k. 11 3	
OM: CHIEF, CI/CA				suparcti		
/B/ E3ma	ard P. Brown	: -			. They be	inteni <mark>c</mark>
ORDER THAT FURTHER	CONSIDERATION WAY BE COFFICE THE INFORMATION	HVEN YOUR F	REQUEST FOR LLOW, OR REY	APPHOVAL I	N THIS CASE, MATION AS INC	IT IS REQUI
PRQ I			#EVIEW 07 9	1411/0 0018	IF#	
PRQ 11			REVIEW OF 9	IAII'O COLL	TERAL INFORM	TION
FIELD TRACES			Carried Contract		REPORT AT C	
RE TRACES				بوسومت جيم د سندر	NCURRENT MEMO	AT CI/OA
OPERATIONAL AND DIVISI	ON TRACES			DI REPORT A		tion and the state of the state
RESULTS OF TECHNICAL I	MTERROCATION		REVIEW OF A		RENCE	
GREEN LIST	raphoragon or commence and the great grown as	XX	DTHENS (See	Rearites		Dieles meldenskeren die lesseksteller ein 1900
icri Fina	34 COND   1H1		-			
been indicate	ed, FOA will be au	tomatical	ly cancell	.ed.		:
						· .

7084 989a

SECRET

C. A. F. S.

1501

3 0 AUG 1965

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, CI/OA

SUBJECT : 201 - 294544 #242 369

Reference is made to our previous memorandum furnishing you with National Agency Checks results and confirmation of completion of favorable demostic field inventigation conducted in connection with your consideration of Subject for an Operational Approval.

As noted in our previous memorandum, written reports on the field investigation were to be furnished to your office at a later date. Attached hereto you will find the above-mentioned reports. No further action is contemplated in this matter.

Deputy Director of Security (100)

Enclosure: INV. RFT. DTD. 6/29/65

SEGRET

GROUP 1 Expedit tres satisfies at Spongracing and secretarists on FILE NO. 242 369

DATE 29 June 1969

SYNOPSIS

Antonio SCTO has been employed periodically by Eagle Incorporated, a steamship company, since 1961. He has been utilized as a warehouse checker. SUBJECT has left his employment to accept short time flying jobs. He left Eagle Incorporated in March 1965 to accept one of these flying jobs. Four developed references favorable regarding habits, morals, reputation, and loyalty to the United States. No credit or police record in the names of SUBJECT or his spouse.

SEGMET

REPORT NO.

FORM 1125 (1964) PREVIOUS CONFIGURE OF 1984 1125 AND 11234 ANICH AND 00000116.

Carry | Carry for altrust: General to 1:1 Section. P11e #212 369

#### EMPLOYMENT:

#### At Hiami, Plorida

## (Lagle Incorporated)

On 22 June 1965 Sam KRATISH, sacretary-treasurer, 800 N. E. 2nd Avenue, was interviewed regarding Antonio SOTO. The informent stated that "Tony" has been employed by the firm periodically since 1961. SUPJET has been utilized as a warehouse checker for the steamship company. He unloaded cargo coming to and from the United States. He was an excellent employes, and although he has left on several occasions, he is always eligible for rehire. The informant stated that SUPJECT is also a pilot and formerly flew in the Cuben Air Force. He has had several part time or temporary flying jobs which offer him good pay. When these jobs arise the firm allows SUBJECT to leave without jeopardizing his standing with the company. SUBJECT left in March 1965 to accept another one of these flying jobs. The informant stated that he did not know where these jobs were located, but believed that they are usually out of the United States.

#### REFEFERCES:

#### At Hacil, Florida

on 22 June 1965 Sam KRATISH, previously identified, was interviewed regarding SUBJECT as a developed reference. The inferent stated that he considers "Tony" SOTO to be a reputable and honest individual. He has been associated with him on a professional basis since 1961 and his associated with him on a professional basis since 1961 and his associations have all been satisfactory. SUBJECT is an excellent worker and is completely honest. The informant stated that he has often left SUBJECT alone with valuable cargo, and that there has never been any dispute over SUBJECT's trustworthiness or integrity. SUBJECT is a Cuban exilo who left Cuba because of the CASTRO regime. SUBJECT has never espoused any political ideologies while he has worked at the firm, but the informant stated that he is aware of the fact that the SUBJECT is anti-CASTRO and that he is favorably disposed towards the United States form of

# Stuati

File #242 369

government. The informant stated that he knew nothing that he considered to be unfavorable regarding S BJECT's character.

Incorporated, 800 N. E. 2nd Avenue, was interviewed regarding S BJICT as a developed reference. The informant stated that he has been acquainted with SUBJECT since 1961 on a professi nal basis. SUBJECT has been a warehouse checker periodically since 1961. His main line of work is flying, and he was formerly a pilot in the Cuban Air Force. However, after CASTEC took over the island SUBJECT fled and has worked at several different locations flyin, on a part time basis. When SUBJECT does not have a job flying he always comes to the company, and because of his good work habits he is always hired. The informant stated that SUBJECT left the company in farch 1965 to take a job flying at some unknown location. The informant stated that he has found SUBJECT to be pleasant, completely reliable, and a man of integrity. There is no question of his morelity or sobriety, and the informant believed that SUBJECT was loyal to the United States.

On 22 June 1965 Carlos MARTINET, export manager, Lagle Incorporated, 800 %. E. 2nd Avenue, was interviewed regarding SUBJECT as a developed reference. The informant stated that he has been acquainted with SUBJECT since 1961 on a professional badis. During that time he has never noted anything of an unfavorable nature regarding SUBJECT's character, worslity or sobriety. He is a hard working and sonscientious individual and is diligent and reliable. He last worked for the company for approximately six months in 1964 and 1965 and left in March 1965 to take a flying job at some unknown location, the informant stated that he has never heard anything to indicate that SUBJECT had any Communistic tendencies whatsoever, and he believed that SUBJECT was favorably disposed to-wards the United States.

#### At Blalean, Florida

On 22 June 1 65 Mrs. Marie RODRIGUEZ, 1260 West 60th Terrace, was interviewed regarding SUBJECT as a developed reference. The interment stated that SUBJECT

File # 242 369

and his family resided next door to her for two years from 1962 to 1964. She found SUFFET to be happily married and stated that he was a decent and clean living person. He was formerly a pilot in Cuba, but had to flee Cuba because of the CASTRO regime. The informant believed that SUBJECT was favorably disposed towards the United States government. She added that she could offer no criticism of his personal conduct, morality or sobriety. She added that all of her associations with SUBJECT have been satisfactory.

On 22 June 1965 Mrs. Mary DIENER, 1280 West 60th Terrace, was interviewed regarding SUFJECT as a developed reference. The informant stated that she lived next door to SUEJECT and his family for two years and found them to be good neighbors. They were Cuban refugees who fled Cuba because of the CASTR regime. SUBJECT was a pilot in Cuba, but could not find work flying here in the infeed States. As a consequence he worked for a firm on the docks in downtown Mismi. SUBJECT's reputation in the community was good, and the informant believed that he was a respectable pentleman. She stated that she believed SUEJECT was appreciative of being able to live in the United States, and she never heard him criticise our form of government.

CREDIT:

# At Miami, Plorida

on 10 June 1965 records of the Credit Bureau of Miami were reviewed in the names of SUFFCT and his spouse and no record was found.

These files cover Hisleah, Florida.

POLICE:

## At Miami, Plorida

On 10 June 1965 records of the Dade County Public Safety Department and the Miami Police Department were reviewed in the names of SUPJECT and his spouse and no record was found.

At Hislean, Florida

MERET

# SECRE

File #242 369

On 10 June 1965 records of the Hisleah Police Department were reviewed in the names of SUBJECT and his spouse and no record was found.

AAT/ahh

-4-

SEGRET

	<u> </u>		)E	CRE	<u></u>		
	,	NSTRUCTION SHE	ET			A.E. 45. 1	
	·			1	8 July 1965	294.5	314
	OP POR	TOPEDITE DA			indices	DATE	
	67 UP	1900184	COVERT NAME	108			
ŰŠ£							
	SSUE OPERATION	AL APPROVAL	$\mathcal{T}$		REQUEST GREEN LIST		
	BBUE PPOVISIONA	L OPPRATIONAL APPR	OVAL		REQUEST RESULTS FI/D D	ossien acv	
	TTEND POA FOR	DAYS UNTIL			WEVIEW FEED COLLATERAL	INFORMATIO	116
,	EINSTATE POA FO	DAYS DATE			PEQUEST PERULTS TECHNI	CAL	proventy ereset
	SMHOATTA CHARGO	ur to división			acvice scounty office	REPORT AT	
	PRAFO TO	L F	ACHUENT	-	ATVITA SECURITY OFFICE	CONCURRENT	HINO AT CI/OA-
	o nuttee to Di	TON WING DATED			HEVIEN AT CLICA	101 01	7087 700 wg#04?
	HEL PLACETOR	herice to evil to	icha).	,	REQUEST SEVIEN OF ATTA-	CHED HEFERE	NCF1
	QUEST AT TRACE	•			ene		
01	SUEST OFERATION	NAL AND DIVISION TO	ACC 5		TICKLE		
0;	şuesgertete tu	ACLS			NOTICE.	3.60	nn fras
	guest.			ن .	Min The Last of	1-11	1 / A 20 / A
	a gapingo-		PLEASE SUBMIT P		1. 1	30 FE 16 CO	This west ty Evalues
		IT PRO II AS BROULS		5 00	THE PARTY STREET	of their	IN CREATNES APPROVAL
014,065	M/E. Thi	s c aso u as dis	cussed with it.	Bro	wn/C/CI/CA		
in vi	eviewed the cu of the Stion (PM) in	Eyes Cnly dat abject already volved that the	a and other into being in the Fi a derogatory na	orma lold ture	SOD/Sec. and F. F. tion of record. I on his second to of the information emorandum to this	It was de ur and the on would	etermined that include
1.1	A transfer of the					,	
	•						
٠			5	دير			
			36				
ੈ;; 70	7 ::::::::	<u></u>	SECR	ET	The second to th		1211

0 : Deputy I	lirector Se	ecurity, TOS	• • •	FET 440 404 4	25 3351G4	W( 47		
	A	onal Approval		•				
	ind Support	Division		VITERUS	r R			٠.
BJECT: 201 - 2								
141 01 0	54544 <u>1</u> 807	242369		SOD/AB/OR		180		
	Ť., T T.							<b>, 1</b>
t or sunucci		(0,1+) 2	30 Apr. 196	<u> </u>	(\$010)	27	Apr. 1	965
Pilot WITHE	es i							5
							<u> </u>	<del>- 23</del>
ECIAL INSTRUCTION	3. (Liettattev	o on investigati	ies, ceres bees	•11, •14.3				
	701		DIVISION:			FIFLO:	-	9
THACE SEBULTS	HDI		IOI .				MAVE	<b>.</b>
GASTH LIST	ing interested to the territories				WENTS.		ادی.	
APRS	1•:	11.00	4.4.1	x   · · · · · ·	319	المتنا	1 67.00	
P ( ) A				/s/ \$1		Brown	46	<u>B_</u>
POA		en de la composition		181 St	lward P		46	<u>B_</u>
			Enconstruct	/s/ \$			<u>. 4</u> 6	<u>B</u>
: Chier, CI	/0Ä.		<u>Eucose, est</u>	/\$/ \$i	24113		125/6	B
					D	1/4. ATE 6/	25/6	
					D	1/4. ATE 6/	25/6	
					D	1/4. ATE 6/	25/6	
Deputy Di	rector Sec Indices r		425E1 W	Dether E	D.	116 6 p	25/6 nteres	CTD
Deputy Di	rector Sec Indices r	urity, IOS esults: === conducted at	425E1 W	Dether E	D.	116 6 p	25/6 nteres	CTD
Deputy Di	rector Sec Indices r	urity, ICS esults: = <	425E1 W	Dether E	D.	116 6 p	25/6 nteres	CTD
Deputy Di	rector Sec Indices r	urity, IOS esults: === conducted at	425E1 W	Dether E	D.	116 6 p	25/6 nteres	CTD
Deputy Di	rector Sec Indices r ecks were	conducted at	the indica  FE CS  the fortox	O ether fi	D lawying as with (SI	acifor cepativ	25/6  pilitari 10 C	ta:
Deputy Di	Indices recks were	conducted at	the indica  FF CS  The rockly	C Action of the	tan jui	acifed  cegative  1 & 5  CS     5	25/6  reference  renul  tive regis Cove	to:
Deputy Di. 06  1. 06  2. Che	Indices recks were	conducted at	the indica  FF CS  The rockly	C Action of the	tan jui	acifed  cegative  1 & 5  CS     5	25/6  reference  renul  tive regis Cove	to:
Deputy Di	rector Sec  Indices r  ecks were  OHI A  ecks were corts attacestic Fice	conducted at condu	the indica FE CS the fortox	C HOUR According Archary	tan jour	acifed cegative I & B	tive reges One	ta:
Deputy Di. 06  1. 06  2. Chi  PET  14. Dis	rector Sec  Indices r  ecks were  OHI A  cecks were corts attacestic Fiel	conducted at  CSI STATE  conducted at  conducted at  conducted at  ched FA	the indica  PE CS  the foolog  the foolog  tion has been avorable	o ether fi ted Agencia C Botta Ing Agency (Ar.); I en complete	ces with (tes) w	ne 6/ ac/o1 negativ I & 5 lth post CS 1 (2 repo	tive reger Over	ta: sults ached 60 day
Deputy Di. 06  1. 06  2. Character C	rector Sec  Indices r  ecks were  Offi A  cecks were  corts attained  destic Fiel  I Tarrea	conducted at condu	the indica  FE CS  the forting  the forting  tion has been	ted Aconcident According According to the According to th	tan jois con with con with con with con will consider the will con	acifori  cognitive  the post  continue  for a cifori  continue  for a cifori	tive reger Over	ta: sults ached 60 day
Deputy Di. 06  1. 06  2. Chi  PEI  14. Dis  5. Doce	rector Sec  Indices r  ecks were  Offi A  cecks were  corts attained  destic Fiel  I Tarrea	conducted at condu	the indica  FE CS  the forting  the forting  tion has been	ted Aconcident According According to the According to th	tan jois con with con with con with con will consider the will con	acifori  cognitive  the post  continue  for a cifori  continue  for a cifori	tive reger Over	ta: sults,
Deputy Di. 06  1. 06  2. Character C	rector Sec Indices r ecks were conta attacements attacements Fiel Indices Indices Indices Indices	conducted at CSI STATE Conducted At ched FA //	the indica  FE CS  the forting  the forting  tion has been	ted Aconcident According According to the According to th	tan jois con with con with con with con will consider the will con	acifori  cognitive  the post  continue  for a cifori  continue  for a cifori	tive reger Over	ta: sults,

# SYNOPSIS

File at Immigration and Naturalization
Service, Miami, Florida shows that one Antonio
SOTO (Vazquez), who was born 20 August 1934 in
Cuba, arrived in the United States at Daytona
Beach, Florida on 1 January 1959 and he departed
from the United States at Miami, Florida for the
Dominican Republic on 20 June 1959. He again arrived in the United States at San Juan, P. R. on
18 August 1959, using name and passport of one
Criando Pedro RODRIGUEZ (Alvarez), which he explained by saying he could not get visa in own
name due to service in Cuban Air Force during
EATISTA regime. His foreign departure from Miami,
Florida to Gustemala was verified 28 September
1959. Father of SUBJECT said to be in Jail in
Cuba in 1959 for participating in attempted invasion of Cuta. SUBJECT arrived in the United
States at Miami, Florida 11 January 1951; his foreign departure from Miami, Florida was verified
25 February 1961 and he again arrived in the
United States at Liami, Florida 24 May 1961. He
was granted Re-Entry Permit in October 1963 for
travel to Republic of Congo. Background data set
forth.

1 168008

REPORT NO.

File #242 369

GENERAL:

#### At Miami, Florida

The records in the District Office, Immigration and Naturalization Service, 51 S. W. First Avenue, which were checked on 19 and 24 May 1965, were found to contain file # A-11 263 189 pertaining to one Antonio SOTO (Vazquez), AKA, Orlando Pedro RODRIGUEZ (Alvarez), who arrived in the United States at Daytons Beach, Florida on 1 January 1959 in a Cuban Army sirplene. He was said to have been born on 20 August 1934 at Havana, Cuba; to be the son of Antonio 30TO (Rodriguez) and Julia Rosa VAZQUEZ (Acosta) and to have resided in January-February 1959 at 1409 Bouth Ridgewood Avenue and at 129 North Halifax Avenue, both Daytona Beach, Florida. In February 1959, his address was given as 35 N. E. osth Street, Miami, Florida and his foreign departure from Miami, Florida to the Dominican Republic was verified on 20 June 1959.

Puerto Rico on 18 August 1959, at which time he presented Cubon passport #02042 in the name of Orlando Pedro RODRIGUEZ (Alvarez). Upon interrogation under oath by Immigration and Naturalization Service at Miami, Florida on 18 September 1959, SOTO admitted his identity as Antonio SOTO (Vazquez); stated that he could not get a visa in his own name in Cuba because he had been in the BATISTA covernment as a Captain in the Cuban Air Force and that he would refuse to tell how he obtained the passport in the name of Orlando Pedro RODRIGUEZ (Alvarez). He said that he came to the United States to try to help his father who was then in jail in Cuba. He identified his wife as Dolores Inocenta BECERRA (Carcia) and gave their address as 6711 N. H. 2nd Court, Miami, Florida. He was represented, for Immigration purposes, by Attorney Malph H. AGUILERA, cost Dupont Plaza Center, Miami, Florida. A notation in the file in August 1959 set forth that SUBJECT's father, Col. Antonio SCTO, "was the man who had recently piloted the invasion plane from Dominican Republic to Trinidad, Cuba", was shot in the Tighting and was in a prison hospital in Cuba. The forcign decerture of SUBJECT from Miami, Florida to Guatemala was verified on 28 September 1959, after he had been ordered deported by the Immigration and Naturalization Service for fraudulent entry. In December 1959, his address

File #242 369

was given as 6th Avenue #1221, 8th Piso, P. Q. Box 918, Guatemala City, Guatemala.

Antonio 30TO (Vazquez) again arrived in the United States at Miami, Florida on 11 January 1961. He reported that he had Social Security #265-64-6892; that he had a brother-in-law, Fidel RODRIGUEZ, 440 S. W. 5th Avenue, Miami, Florida and that he (30TO) intended to reside at 5703 North Miami Avenue, Miami, Florida. His foreign departure was verified at Miami, Florida on 25 February 1901 and he again arrived in the United States at Miami, Florida on 24 May 1901. In August 1961, his address was 143 N. W. 39th Street, Miami, Florida.

On 18 October 1963, SUBJECT was granted a Re-Entry Permit by the Immigration and Naturalization Service so that he could travel to the Republic of the Congo as an employee of Caribbean Aeromarine Company, P. O. Box 755, Miami, 48, Florida. He again arrived in the United States at New York, H. Y. on 4 May 1964 and in September 1964, his address was listed as 1270 West 60th Terrace, Hialeah, Florida.

In September 1964, the Immigration and Naturalization Service was advised by the U. S. Department of State, Wash-ington, D. C. that SUBJECT had applied to the American Consulate, Toronto, Canada for an immigrant visa. The U. S. Department of State was advised by the Immigration and Naturalization Service on 1 October 1964 that SUBJECT appeared "to still be excludable".

Additional information concerning SUBJECT is said to possibly be contained in the files of the Federal Bureau of investigation.

The above records were also found to contain file # A-12 542 006 pertaining to one Dolores Inocenta EECERRA, who arrived in the United States at Miami, Florida on 15 October 1960 and who may be identical with the wire of SUBJECT. This person was said to have been born on 28 December 1939 at Hevana, Cuba; to be married to one Antonic SOTO, 5703 North Miami Avenue, Miami, Florida and to have a brother, Sergio BECERRA, 147 N. W. odth Street, Miami, Florida.

The above records were also found to contain file # /

## File #21.2 369

A-11 821 502 pertaining to one Julia Rosa VAZQUEZ (Acosta), AKA, Edelma Farina SANCHEZ (Izquierdo), who may be identical with the mother of SUBJECT. This person was said to have been born on 16 April 1909 in Matanzas Province, Cuba; to have arrived in the United States at San Juan, Puerto Ricc on 18 August 1959 with a Cuban passport issued to one Edelma Marina SANCHEZ (Izquierdo) and that she admitted this passport to be false insofar as she was concerned. In September 1959, her address was 65 N. W. 60th Street, Miami, Florida and her foreign departure from Miami, Florida for Cuba was verified on 2 October 1959. She again arrived in the United States at Miami, Florida on 5 October 1960 and gave her address as c/o her daughter, Cecina SOTO, 4413 N. W. 9th Street, Miami, Florida.

FHH/eph

FILE NO. 242 369

DATE 17 June 1965

# SYNOPSIS

Developed reference in 100 block North Halifax Avenue, Daytona Beach, Florida, advised that the
reported former residence of Antonio SCTC (VAZQUEZ)
was owned and occupied by Cuban General BATISTA at the
time. Informant advised neither she nor others in area
would have any knowledge of SUBJECT. Inquiries in 1400
block South Ridgewood Avenue unproductive, incorrect
address furnished. Credit and police, no record.

REPORT NO.

новы во 11**3**€

#### REFERENCES

#### At Daytona Beach, Florida:

On 11 June 1965, observations revealed that the dwelling at 129 North Halifax Avenue, reportedly the residence of Antonio SOTO (VAZQUEZ) in early 1959, is presently vacant. The building contains a nameplate in the name of St. Demetrics Greek Orthodox Parish.

On 11 June 1965, Mrs. Clayton HARSPER, developed informant at 120 North Halifax Avenue, advised that the dwelling at 129 North Halifax Avenue was owned for many years by former Cuban General BATISTA. During the period in question, BATISTA, family friends, and staff, totaling approximately thirty people, occupied the dwelling. Many individuals of Cuban extraction came and went during the late 1950s, and Mrs. HARSPER stated that neither she nor other present residents of this area would have any knowledge of the SUBJECT. The Cubans kept to themselves and never mingled with the local citizenry.

Mrs. HARSPER added that BATISTA sold the property about a year ago to a church group, but the building is presently unoccupied.

Cn 11 June 1965, observations in the 1400 block of South Ridgewood Avenue revealed that there is no 1409 South Ridgewood. A Mrs. SEARCH, owner of the Parkway Motel at 1369; and Edward SUMMERS, humble Gil Station, 1480 South Ridgewood Avenue, both stated that there has never been a 1409 South Ridgewood Avenue. The informants advised that several motels in the area have all undergone several ownership changes over the east five or six years, and the informants know of no one in the area who would be in a position to recall the SUBJECT.

CREDIT

#### At Daytona Beach; Plorida:

On 11 June 1965, the files of the Daytona Beach Oredit Eureau were searched in the name of SUBJECT, no record.

#242 369

POLICE (CRIMINAL, TRAFFIC, AND SUBVERSIVE)

# At Daytona Beach, Florida:

On 11 June 1965, the files of the Daytona Beach Police Department were searched in the name of SUBJECT, no record.

JKN/jdm

SOTO (VAZQUEZ), Antonio 242 369

4 June 1965

On 27 May 1965, the files of the Immigration and Naturalization Service were searched in the name of SOTO (VAZQUEZ, Antonio, born 20 August 1934, Cuba.

The only information available at the Central Office relating to SUEDECT were T=94 forms, copies of which are attached.

KNW: Ja

SON VARQUE	Z, Antonio	4	(Alddie)	14,11	263 189
(DNR) to Ro	drigues y Al	lvares, ( 882 37		P. Burea	
Paro	lea ` ^ ^	. (22,37)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Screen Cubs		Pole	of Birth (Month)	(Day)	(Year)
ham al		Don	08	20	34
JAO F1	۸.		(Month)	<i>"8</i> "	(1.30
	Dare	ILE LOCATION			Date .
XEA	3-25-60	J CORR	ECTED IN	DEX CARD	
Per 0301 1612 161307	ORIGINAL	HORR CARD	<del></del>		Asro-IIII esse
ing the same and same against			A resident and a second	e sing characters .	
None (Last in CAPS)	(First)	(elhb:M)	Ň	<b>6.</b>	
SCRC-Vas mos.	intonio	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		de \$100 .	
Add: 95 2nd Av	อักน้อ.			1/3/ 67	<b>)</b>
Econos (Ma.) (Coy) (tow)	(Part) (Clar	Gaba	hyl (Mo.)	(Day)	1934
Type of Action		Nume of S	ponieri		
Action of (Printer)	7:1, 1001 55	, pago 38	3		<u></u>
				resided to Correl S	
Maria to the second	(Court No.)	<u>Literavius</u> militari	71) 1 (1);	[Certificate Ma.]	rousa
no further inf					
P. O	rco	Octo	rço.	Case	
162 500	160	000		Dute	<del></del> -
La Say					<u> </u>
Fam G-3a1 (Box, 12-1-38)	RID	TA CARD		Control Office	Copy
	of which				
Family Name	Given Nan	se .		initial	
_SOTO-VAS	QUEZ.	NOTAL	10		10 3.
CV B 13		177	Camber C	$\dot{\gamma}$	15
Universities Address	^ _		1770 P		, , ,
AUTOS & PHANT SOLUT	mari of Arrival Co	URT	Tavenger In	ML ELI	
		1/2			
Them, wat Address	\\;	(A 48)			ξ
Birtinacte		- You ata	alusion conne	of pe unipers	1 m 1 0
800,20 19	34 >	thu tms.	You die P	AROLED	CAPITAL, LETTERS
Butagiage	NORA	usal	C. YAM		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
THE PARTY OF THE P	VOT	Cindiin		ORT FOR	교 년.
	1 1 H	<b></b>	HER PROC	EEDINGS.	[H
Cote Vita Insued		MIA	4/25/6	26	

			• •
			7.
		• .	
•		· ·	
			*
	Citem Name Pompers Stands	<b>→</b>	
	Brance Vis district Jane	₹ ₩	
	Mathinality (Chineship)	3.	
	United Stores address	200	
	1 107 KIN Elih St. Mary 114		-
	Permanual Address		: .
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	Wind Lawrence A1 (2) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	1	
	ADMITTE		* -
	Don tim laured	5 CX	
2 3.5a-	Vomed Name or Africa and Shight No. of Artical		
	GAY-100	35	٠.
	MEXICO D. F. D. Tol. 10-61	£ \	٠٠.
	Prom 194 A (Play), 2:1-2:1	<b>F</b> .	
	ARRIVAL DEPARTURE RECORD		; ·
	Surrama VAZQUEZ Given Name Initial Passport Number		
	SOTO y A Tantack Antonio   Burnous	) 	?
	Cuba Havana, Cuba 8/20/34	25	. ,
	United States Address	<b>ξ</b>	
	c/o Celina Soto, 65 N. W. 60th St., Miami, Fla.	55	
		64	
	Vi hined At Your puntition eronor to an include the	5.	11
	Onta-Vina layed this there, Top are MAHOLED	- C 8	
	with 2003 1459, 93 Min	10	•
	PAA 431 - 18 SILL Conditions to Dept All SILL	ૡૻઙ૽ૣ	
te v	Posseriger Roalded Al	22	٠.٠
	Cludad Trujillo, Dom, Icep.	. 3	
	Poim 1-94 A (Rov. 7-1-32) AANIVAL-DEPARTURE RECORD A-11, 26 , 134 Water Water Ummig. Officers	<i>;</i>	
		1	
	Sut name Civen Name Initial Possport Number	· ·	
	SONS To Transplant Anticaled Liene 9 30	<i>P</i> 2	
•	Nationally (Citizenship) hirthplace Birthflice Citizenship) Cube 20, 1934	3	٠.
	United states Address attention and Day total Francis, Fla.	IAN H	٠.
	William Holland Strate William Strate	M.OCK DWRIT	
	Lavona Cube	X5	
	Vian Lanued At Horso Your industrian cannot be authorized at		
	Date Visu Issued this time, you are PAROLED	TAU ESS	
Anna da la la la la dela la l	and fundament notice	118 25	•
· •	Mara Nova de Alemas a vitamentas e tentral 1 (1000 de la 1000 de l	E¥ ∃a	
	Pastenger harried Michelle Land Toytona Fencie not to	ន្ទី	
•	Cubar Airforce Mane 1 913	E. E.	
	Form 1:04 A (Rev. 7:4-57)	2	-,
	ADDIVAL-DEPARTURE RECORD		
		j *	
			• "
•			

THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.

Herring and April 18

Water Wells Profession

You have been admit ed to the United States for the period of time indicated herein. Remaining in the United States thereafter without obtaining an extension of time from the limitarities authorities in a violation of law. You are required to return this permit in your possession and to surrender in to the transportation line at the time of your departure unless you opport for the land border of the United States in which case you must surrender it to a the Jama immigration officer on the Common three on the Mexicon border.

Recomb of Ferran admit to the United States in the Common three on the Mexicon border.

EMERICA STRUCTURE STRUCT

UNICE TEURIFICATION

C. Aller S. S. Series

Children of Assert Control of Provider Form Agreed - Budget Busines No. 63-8315.4

Too have been admitted to the United States for the period of the Infect of Nerson. Rempiring in the United States thereafter without obtaining an extension of time from the dissolvation authorities is a violation of law. You are required to retain this permit in your possession and to surjected to the items of your forest the time of your contents to the items of pour departure unless your departure rules you depart over the land border of the United States in which case you must surrender it to a Canadian immigration officer on the Canadian border, or to a United States immigration officer on the Mexican border.

RECORD OF EXTENSIONS

on History on history

DIPARTURE RECERD

1. 1.

Comer Spirit Port of the

· Color

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Immigration and Neurointection Service Form Approved - Bucket Burers No. 43-2311.4

Tou, have been admitted to the United States for the period of time indicated, hereon, lieuwining to the Philed States, thereafter, will put individualing an extension of time from the immigration authorities is a violation of law. You are required to jeture like were not to young possession and to servenize it to the transportation line at the time of some departure was less you depost over the hand harder of the United States has white to a country of the Canadian immigration officer on the Canadian border, or to a United States have not dead on the Decision burder, on the Decision burder.

RECORD OF EXTENSIONS:

Office

Onice

DEPARTURE RECORD

Port:

pare:

To:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Immigration and Naturalization serves

Form Approved - Budget Bureau No. 43-RALL4

Fimile name	
SOTO 4 VALGUE	TO DIVINION - COT
Home address and name of relating of free	A sedita Cuist
(1.1 M. 7 2	1 Desta 7 10 Parena
Adjust in the U.S.	Dore and rises of high
Tolder Coments	- 5 1/10 To 10:31 8
Height   Bree   Height   Weather	1970
18 0. 1/2 111	- JH DY//V// AM
A Land Land Land Land Land Land Land Land	Person (No. and Digit (); )
TARION OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	10,20 12 11/100 11
afr 1 4 5%	Arrived by
	- 1.1 de 1312 563
116 m 19.00 10 100 100 100	
con may 2	Fig. 1. 10 Percent
to no even bound 22	Co Comment ( A Think fall And Andrewson
flien Alferoved	Form 1913 (Rev. 1.1.57) Indea Copy
With Intern No. Bulling . 12.12.2	se sano sanosano anticada de la como seres e e e e
Family name Given name	Initial Reserved
Carrier Warran	
Home address and name of relative cette	21/21/20 15 may 1 1 1 1
Comment of the second	110 feelding here
Address in the U.B.	
Tree Buch to the fire	Cate and place of pirch
Hate Pier Helph Wilght	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
54 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
1, 2, 1	- A
Action by lambgration Officer	Parriort (No. and Sationality)
Miami, i kiring	1.00 6463 C
127301	Arrived by
Your experience was trade partitionally the	[ ####################################
Reference to suspend a construction of the	
especially and a standard line of	- 11/1/2 with 1/2
CONTRACTOR SECURITION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	
ren Arminest	From 1-35 D (Rev. 1-1-32) India Copy

はないではない

MESSAGE FOR	Z ROUTING
ONG L. MUNCHY: kno	
I IXI 1 1475 OI NO INDEX	3 7
DATE: 24 May 1965 N THE IN CS FILE NO. 201-294544	101
10 JANYAVE (FOR LORENTZ)	(C/0-604 15 11 16 20 162)
IROM DIRECTOR	
CONF. 500 6 INFO WHILE & AF 6, COLON, F	T VEFIE
COM GAS & INTO COMPC 8, INT B, -19,	
10 WAVE (FOR LORENTZ) MIO.	1 3 2 8 4
CHAPPIE WITHRUSH PBRUMEN	
POA GRANTED SUBJ 87. ODURGE ASSIST	ANCE REQUESTED BY HOS
Con planting out of the planting and the	
END OF MESSA	<b>3E</b>
AF/5 /Draft	
CI/OA G. Ball/Tolecon	
SOD/AB/OPS/3 A-/Soly:	
and the control of the profession of the control of	
The state of the s	
	Contraction of the second
DESMOND FITZGERALD	BEHNARD J. FINAN, JR.
C/VH	C/SOD/AB
GOORDINATING OFFICE	GIGOTI ANTHENTICATING
SECRET	descriptions and description of descriptions and descriptions and descriptions
REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN THE ISSUIN	

	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE	ral cories. 7 le	
	SECRET PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIES		SEPRODUCTION PROHIBITED
CHOM			
ACTION	ADVANCE COPY	- 12.1	Ting   84
SO D G	The Klanco	<u></u>	
INRFILE, DDP, WH/C	8, AF 6 CILL	5/15/1 × 01	
		<u>a / l</u>	100 mm
SECRET 1817		$\mathcal{O}$	2372
DIR INFO WAVE CIT	TE 2726	1/2	On our
CHAPPIE IUPAGAN V	VITHRUSH	20,20	1-14344
HEF DIR 03920		10:	128 W70 135
27.15	V67575)		
1. MR ORLANDS	TENDONA OURSTOOR	veonio solojvaso	OBTELETED COMPLETED
TRAINING AND FAMI	ILIARIZATION IN THE	1373E 279-3 B-1	HELICOPTER
GH 15 MAY 65. FO	DLLOWING IS A SUNDAR	Y OF THEIR TRAIN	VING AND HOURS:
A. IZGUIERO	00:		
ACTIVITY			TIME
	AMS, NAVIGATION/FLI	इंप्रकृति	
	GENERAL ORIENTATION		9:00 HRS
	` •		DATLY
SUPPLEMENTAL READ			DAILY
	WITH UHF, VHF & HF		
DEAD RECKONING AN			4:10 HRS
PERSONNEL RAPPELL	ING. PERSONNEL PARKS	INGLING A COLOR	
CARGO RACKS AND C	ARGO SLINGS		2:00 HRS
TOTAL FLYING TIME	<b>1</b>		ر الاستان المساور
DUAL	21:55		
SOLO	2:30		
STUDENT DUAL (	SOTO		

SECRE

	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE TOTAL	corici 25	•	
	SECRET	***	REPRODUCT	ION PROMIBITED
	PERSON/UNIT NOTIFIED		3.	3
JM WAVE			• 1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7
Sob-6	ADVANCE COPY	70000	TIME	OV
VR. FILE, DDP, WHI	-8 AF-6CILON	PSER	7.7 7.7 7.7742	
		Algebra (Colored)		01

S-E C R E T 041939Z

INFO DIR CITE WAVE 1480

CHAPPIE WITHRUSH TUPAGAN PERUMEN

RES WAVE 1444 (N 58061)

LONENIZ MIAMI BERUS:

ANTONIO SOTU RECEIVED 6 PLUS 50 HRS DUAL TRAINING AND ORLANDO TEQUIENDO 12 PLUE 20 HRS HELICOPTER DUAL TRAINING. TRAINING CONSISTED OF NORMAL HELICOPTER EXERCISES INCLUDING FRE FLIGHT, EMERGENCIES, AUTO-ROTATIONS UNDER VARIOUS CONDITIONS, WATER LANDINGS AND SLING LOADS. INSTRUCTOR RATED BOTH SUBJS SAFE UNDER NORMAL CONDITIONS AND RATED THEN 50 PERCENT ABOVE AVERAGE IN GENERAL TRAINING

960987



	CLASSIFIED LESSAGE	TOTAL COPILLY	25		_
	SECRET			ippopulation per-	31,15
최어한 그 사이 다른 사이 보는 사이를 보고 있다. 第四十五章 기계	PERSON/UNIT MOTIFIED	342 A 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			
9800		-	1	, ,	
ACTION WI AVE	ADVANCE COPY	Alasti Tarihi kanangan	sir 141 -	TIME IN	
5006		Trans			
TR. FILE AFG, D	DC, WH/C8	Color de	SER	<u>,                                    </u>	. 1 60
SECRET 0321402					eria estada
INFO DIR CITE WAVE	1444		3 Mar 65 II	58061	
Chappie/withrush/iupaga	IN PERUMEN				
LORENTZ MIAMI SENDS		)			
1. ORLASDO IZQUIERO	INOTHA GRA (I) O	0 50TO (S) A	ARTIVING 4	MAY	
ALBEQUEROUS 1758 LOCAL	CONTINENTAL 275.				
	The state of the s			•	
2. BOTH ERIEFED QUA	RTERS AND RATION	S TO SE FURN	IISHED.		
". 3. (1) HAD APPROXIN	ATLY IA KRS LOCAL	LLY AND (S)	6 HRS. W	ILL	
CABLE DETAILS OF LOCAL	INFORMAL TRAITING	G RESULTS.		N	*.
SECKZI	$\int \int \int d^3x$				
, and it					
	ERFT				
					٠
		A Company			
		10			

THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

Man and the

	CLASSIFIED MESSAGE TOTAL COPIES ?	. d o.
	SECRET ===	REPRODUCTION PROHIDITED
	P@##0#/UNIT #07171ED	
7100		
467100	10 100 Danie 10 10 0 D	7550
1900		
W. THE DOP WHILE	CF ARS COURT OFFER OF	
SECRET 152010		
PRIORITY DIR INFO	PRIORITY WAVE (FOR LORENIZ) CITE	2609 (THETFORD
ACTG)		PR 85 II. 46081
CHAPPIE IUPAGAN PB		
	SOTO VAZQUEZ COMPLETED TRAINING 15	APRIL. WILL
	1245L 16 APRIL, CONTINENTAL FLT 2	
1.00	204L 16 APRIL, EASTERN FLT 207.	
2. DETAILED TR	AINING REPORT VILL FOLLOW.	
SECHET		
	The	

On 14 June 1965, files of Seadquarters, Office of Special Investigations, United States Air Force, were reviewed in the name of Antonio SOTO (VAZQUIZ), born 20 August 1934 at Marianas, Habana, Cuba, and reflected that OSI conducted a lie detector examination (File #72-90) on SUBJECT on 21 May 1963.

During the course of this examination, the

and as a result of this reaction, a re-examination was conducted during the morning of 12 June 1963 at Marwell Air Force Base, Alabama. The initial examination was predicated in that SUBJECT was a former member of 250oth Cuban Brigade and was being processed for consideration for appointment as a Second Lieutement in the United States Air Force.

Prior to re-examination, SENECT made an initial statement, the substance of which is as follows:

SUBJECT indicated he resided at 859 Second Avenue, 474, Santa re Beach, Banta, Cuba, from 1948 to 1959. He entered the Cuban Air Force as an Aviation Cadet in March 1953 and in August 1953, he began aviation training, which continued until August 1954. In August 1954, he was sent to the United States where he attended rilet training school until August 1955, at which time he graduated and was given a commission as a Second Lieutenant in the Cuban Air Force. During these periods of time, at various wirecalled intervals, SUBJECT attack he would return to his home at Santa Fo Beach.

RERECT TO MOUTO	return to bis none	at santa re peach.	
			This
activ	ity consisted of n	ot more than live acti	3 01
SU	BJECT stated to t		
in these	acts. The	was another	Cuban
boy who lived ne	arby. SULTRY cou	was another	or
the part.	icipant. During 1	60, while at Managua	
Nicaragua, as a (	Counter-Revolution	ist preparing for inve	aion
of Cuba, he becar	e acquainted with	à Cuban Catholic prie	st
vho vas also a re	volutionist. SUR	NECT further stated th	at
while attending a	theatre, this pr	lest	
toward SUBJECT, v	mich culminated is	the SUNECT being	
	Approximately	one week later, aite	r his

group arrived in Costa Rica, the SUBJECT

declined to disclose the identity of the priest; however, he stated that if it was determined that the disclosure of the name was essential for a prerequisite to his acceptance into the United States Air Force, he would make such a disclosure.

A lie detector examination, consisting of three parts, was given SUBJECT by a representative of the Office of Special Investigations on 12 June 1963. The second test was in the nature of a control test to determine whether or not the examinee was physically and mentally capable of giving a specific reaction. The results indicated that the examinee was capable of giving a valid reaction. Test number one and test number three consisted of relevant, irrelevant and guilt complex type questions, co-mingled in such a manner as to give the SUBJECT relief between relevant questions. The following are the relevant-questions asked during the examination, and the answers as given by the SUBJECT:

rest #1	<u>-</u> - <u>-</u> - <u>-</u> - <u>-</u> -	·		•	
Question A:				•	
Ansver:					
Question 8:					
Answer:					
Answer:					
Question D:					
Anuver:					

1242 369

TEST #3

Answer:
Question B:
Answer:
Question C:
Answer:
Question D:
Answer:
Question E:

After a careful analysis of the charts pertaining to this examiner gave the opinion that the SUBJECT was untruthful in his answers Questions B and C, Test #1, and Questions B, C, D and E, Test #2, and that SUBJECT was truthful in answers to Questions A and B, Test #1, and to Question A, Test #2.

Subsequent to the examination, the SUBJECT was re-interrogated concerning his reactions during the above tests. The SUBJECT maintained that he was truthful in his answers. The SUBJECT executed a sworn,

\$42 269

signed statement setting forth the information disclosed during the pre-test interrogation, and this information is given in substance above.

OGI Headquarter's files contain a letter dated 16 June 1963, which is a report of the Record of Action of the Military Personnel Security Committee in the case of EURIFCT. The body of this letter is given in the following two paragraphs:

**72.** 

OBI Headquarter's Investigative Files contain no further pertinent information relating to SUBJECT.

JHJ/del

<u>ـڼــ</u>

RYBAI "SECRET

# 72514 28 April 1965

Subject: Iden A

Subject was interviewed and tested on 28 April 1965 at a safe site in the Miani area at the request of Edward V. LOMENTS. The interview was conducted in English.

# RESULTS

Subject has never taken part in any communist activity and he has never worked for any Castro intelligence or security service. Apart from PDF DE he has no connection or agreement with the government of any other country.

Unless otherwise noted below Subject is not obligated to any Cuban exile group.

Subject has been cosentially truthful in regard to his personal history and he does not feel he is liable to black-mail for any reason. Subject has never been involved in the use or sale of narcotlog.

# DETAILS

Subject is being recruited for use with VITHIUSH. He has served there before. Like all of the cen in the group who have been in the Iden B, Subject assumes that the operation is sponsored by KUBAKK.

Subject joined AMPORLD but was never called to go to the training camps.

In consection with blackmall, Subject mentioned that his father is in juil in Cuba. To date no attempts have been made by the Castro government to put any pressure on Subject.

Keith D. VINETT

RYBAT SECRET



RYB: SECRE!

# 72514 28 April 1965 10KNS

Idon A

Antonio SOTO Vazquez DPOB: 20 August 1934 Marianao, Habana, Cuba

201-294544

Idea B Congo.

HAY 25 13 14H

(46)





# PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief.

BOD/AB/CPS-3 - Larry Murphy

201-204544

BUBLECT

REFERENCE: Your Memorandum, Dated

7 April 1965 pro

A Provisional Operational Approval is granted for the use of this Subject as set forth below.

A Provisional Operational Approval issued by CI Staff grants the same authority, on a temporary basis, for the use of an individual as the authority granted in an Operational Approval unless otherwise specified by CI/OA. It is based, however, only on preliminary file checks and investigation and is subject to a further final review when all investigation is completed.

This will confirm oral greating of the POA.

To process the Operational Approval, full information (completed PRQ Parts I and II) must be submitted as soon as possible and not later than six (6) months from this date. An Operational Approval will follow when all investigation is completed and upon the receipt of satisfactory PRQ Parts I and II. Cancellation must be requested if use of Subject by interested Divisions ceases.

/s/ Edward P. Brown

CI/OPERATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT DIVISION 21 MAY 1965

008 176 use requiert (111100)

The state of the s

SECRET

CARLYST S SECUTION OF THE EXPENSION OF THE PERSON OF THE PARKAGE OF THE S 19

21 MAY 1956

:01 294 344

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, CI/OA

ATTENTION : Mr. George Ball

SUBJECT : Antonio SOTO Vazquez

REFERENCE: CI/OA Memorandum of 4 May 1965

1. Attached to the referenced memorandum was a list of eight documents concerning the Subject, with a request that SOD/AB/OPS/3 comment on their significance as they might affect the granting of a POA to the Subject.

- 2. Six of the eight documents were found to be insignificant. Two of the documents were not found. Attached is a memorandum from Chief, RID/FI stating that the two documents could not be found.
- 3. The Subject has been a WITHRUSH pilot in the past. He was granted a POA on 9 March 1961, and again on 29 October 1962. It is requested that he be again granted a POA in accordance with Form 772 submitted to Chief, CI/OA on 7 April 1965.

Livilinee Murphy
SOD/AB/OPS/3

Attachment



20 May 1965

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, CI/OA

ATTN: George Ball

Chief, RID/RB VIA:

DBA-48364, dated 8 August 1963 DBA-23559, dated 6 October 1962 SUBJECT:

A thorough and systematic search for the above documents began on 7 May 1965 and they could not be located. On 18 May 1965 an extensive and repetitive search was conducted to no avail.

> RAYMOND V. UTTERBACK Chief, RID/FI

1 1 MAY 1965

MEMORANDUM FOR: CI/OA

**ATTENTION** 

Mr. George Ball

SUBJECT

SOTO Vazquez, Antonio 201-294544

REFERENCE

Chief, CI/OA Neworandum of 4 May 1965

1. Your referenced memorandum requested SOD/AB comments concorning eight reports which mentioned the Subject. Two of the reports were located, both of which contained no derogatory information concerning the Subject.

2. The remaining six documents were placed on "locate" with RI; however, insofar as all six were written prior to the Subject's recent six-month tour with KIBARK in the Congo (Nov 1963 to May 1964), during which he performed in a highly satisfactory manner, it is requested that a POA be granted the Subject.

Lawrence C. Murphy SOD/AB/OPS/3

metable sens Muply ordered of more told 4 new leading He was informed - lecase the soul section of an election of the second o

REQUEST FOR INFORMATIO	Walvar DNA HO		uete.		
<b>70:</b>			4 May 1965	Dro	
BOD/AR/OPS-3 - Larry Murphy			201-294544		
FROM: CHIEF, CI/OA			30818671		
	Section 1		424A 42	المناه المناه المناه المناه المناه المناه المناه المناه المناء المناه ال	
	And Angeles and An		ECAO Vasqu	es, Arrondo	<i>.</i> 
IN ONDER THAT FURTHER CONSIDERATION MA- THAT YOU FURNISH THIS OFFICE THE INFOR	Y BE GIVEN YOUR MATION CHECKED B	REQUEST FOR A	APPROVAL IN TH	HIS CASE, IT	IS REQUESTER
6.0		1 20000 00 00	419/D DOSSIER.		
PRO II	<del>alejás él seg fi</del>		AFF /B COLLATER	and the second of the second	
FIELD TRACES			CUBITY OFF . AT	يتنف سيستني	
M. P. C. ACCO.		# 1 V 1 E # 07 \$1	C. OFF. CONCUR	ENCE MEMO AT	C1/0A
OPERATIONAL AND DIVISION TRACES		ATVISE OF FR	I BEFORT AT CI	OA	
RESULTS OF TECHNICAL INTERPOGATION			TACHED REFERENCE	r 44	
GREENLIST		OTHERS (See	8-00(10)		
NOTICE. Plays second	THIS OND PINGL				
			No. of the second		
			· ·		
			/8	/ Edward	P. Brown
			4		100
28 × 000	SECRET				(10)

A	TOC PROJ	CT AND AREA OF ASSIGNA	KNT ( S. C.S.
10 : Deputy Director Secur FROM: Chief, CI/Operational	10, 105		Market State of the Control of the C
and Support Di		and the second second	
SUBJECT: 201 -		State of the state	
TYPE OF REQUEST	OS: INDICES REBULTS BY	FOI CHECI	RESULTS SY
		(Det+)	
nat of anotect	(Bote)	1000	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
Relot VESTIBIL			
be the state of karatagan, which			
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS (Limitations of	n investigation, cover prote	u, 110.)	
	함께 있는 이 사람이		
an a second	DIVISION	j,	1660
d frace Results			Thomas - 120 february
GREEN LIST INITIATED		ATTACHIENTS	
100	1 1.20	PARTIAL DIO.	0100
EMARK 8			이 사이를 살았다면서 사이다.
	Programa i de la companya della companya de la companya della comp		
	a Programme and the superior of the superior o	Same of the same o	
	ENDORCEMENT		
O : Chier, CI/OA	ENDORSEMENT	DA	
ROM: Deputy Director Samuel	ti- 105	DA	TE 2CAPR
ROM: Deputy Director Samuel	ti- 105	DA	TE 2CAPR
ROW! Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 10s	DA Their Than from Co	TE 20 APG
walker in the September 1991 in the second	tr, 10s	DA	TE 20 APG
ROM: Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 10s	DA Their Than from Co	TE 20 APG
ROM: Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 10s	DA Their Than from Co	TE 20 APG
ROW! Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 10s	DA Their Than from Co	TE 20 APG
ROW! Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 10s	DA Their Than from Co	TE 20 APG
ROW! Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 10s	DA Their Than from Co	TE 20 APG
ROW! Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 105 lts:#-742369-Re 0 30067	ther Thru ever Co	TE 20 APG
ROW! Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 105 155:4-742367-RE 0 30067	ther Thur ever Co	TE 20 APG
ROW! Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 105 155:4-742367-RE 0 30067	DA Their Than from Co	TE 20 APG
ROM: Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 105 155:4-742367-RE 0 30067	ther Thur ever Co	TE 20 APG
ROM: Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 105 155:4-742367-RE 0 30067	ther Thur ever Co	TE 20 APG
ROM: Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 105 155:4-742367-RE 0 30067	ther Thur ever Co	TE 20 APG
ROM: Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 105 155:4-742367-RE 0 30067	ther Thur ever Co	TE 20 APG
ROM: Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 105 155:4-742367-RE 0 30067	ther Thur ever Co	TE 20 APPR LA CALLEST  2. APPR
RON. Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 105 155:4-742367-RE 0 30067	ther Thur ever Co	TE 20 APPR LA CALLEST  2. APPR
ROM: Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 105 155:4-742367-RE 0 30067	ther Than prior co	Menter form
ROW! Deputy Director Samuel	tr, 105 155:4-742367-RE 0 30067	ther Thur ever Co	Menter form

WEST THE WASHINGTON, BAY

	FFICIAL COVER NCURRENCE		
CLESSAY, TELEVILLE SELVICES DA	TO BE COMPLETED	BY CIVON CALK	
BUBJECT'S NAME		6 00 801	NO.
DATE OF BIRTH	PLACE OF DISTR	Very Constitution	
Correction Cubes	U.S. RESIDENCE	Sides : /, Earling /	
OVERSEAS RESIDENCE			
the state of the s	n, 12,500, 22,500, 81	Something the first translation	
DIVISION OR STAFF CASE OFFIC		- Carlotte	CRITCHOLON  AS A
PROPOSED WEE			
	TO BE COMPLETED	BY CCS CALY	
indicated. In keepl accurate register of requested to advise activated. The part time notification of	condurs in your propose ng with the requirement conditions condured promptly by memodenty-assigned subject activation is forwarde CS/NC one year from aboize.	placed upon CC3 to a ver activity, you are randed when subject to should be provided CC d. If notification c	naintain an specifically nas been S/NC at the of activation
or his employer and prior to making specifically request	ppears here, information is in CCS/NC files. A arrangements for initing to confer with CCS/N the advisability of a	fter operational appr 1 contact thereunder, 5 conserving other Ag	oval is received, you are: ency interests
approval under	pears here the proposes	d use of subject requires review CSI 240-6	ires DP and initiate
action as appropriate	•	. '	
	: «២៥៨ ប្រាប់ ស្រុក ខ្លាំ ស្រាក ខ្លាំ ស្ន		

2214

SECRET

المحروف المحر

12.411

SECRET INSTRUCTION SHEET 187 UP CAPEDITE SPECIAL COVERT Congo NOU LRY PILOT WITHEUS REQUEST GREEN LIST ISSUE OPERATIONAL APPROVAL REQUEST RESULTS #5/D DOSSIER REVIEW ISSUE PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL EXTEND POA FOR DAYS UNTIL REVIEW FI'D COLLATERAL INFORMATION REQUEST RESULTS TECHNICAL INTERROGATION FROM \$200017 DFF1CE ACINETATE POS FOR DAYS UNTIL 01713100 FORWARD ATTACHMENT TO DIVISION REVIEW SECURITY OFFICE REPORT AT CITOA ........ FORWARD TO REVIEW SECURITY GFFICE CONCURRENT MENO AT CI/OA CANCEL PER DIVISION NEWD DATED ...... REVIEW AT CI/OA ........ ..... REQUEST REVIEW OF ATTACHED REFERENCE. CANCEL PEN CI/CA NOTICE TO DIVISION (Reason Checked below, or see reperts) REQUEST BY TRACES FILE REQUEST OPERATIONAL AND DIVISION TRACES TICKLE 16698 REQUEST FIELD TRACES NOTICE ---REQUEST OTHER FAILURE TO GUNTE PRO LE AS PEQUERED UNDER CES NO. 10-5 OR TO ENDICATE ANY FURTHER INTEREST IN OBTAINING APPROVAL the Corgo + returned - record town for PAS. No PROIDE PONIA For **0** ....

SECRET

707

CATAN I Indicated from purposesso desproprieting and des tourselvations 4:13

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OR INVESTIGATIVE			
PLEASE CONFLETE BACH SECTION AND APPROPRIATE		7 April 1965	
0:	FROM:	1 Apr 12 1 200	
CI/OPERATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT DIVIS	SION	Larry Murphy	
CHIEF, INVESTIGATION AND SUPPORT DIVISION, OF	FFICE OF SICIRITY	SOD/AB/OPS3	
CHIEF. PERSONNEL SECURITY DIVISION. CFF 10	The second of th	2 D 55	
JBJECT:	PROJECT		
SOTO Vusquez, Antonio		WITHNUSH	
RYPTORYM, PRELIDORYM, AKA OR ALTASES	91.00	" 197 n 162	7
		70,192	
	101	294544 SO FILE	NO.
T. TARE	ACTION REQUESTED		
PROVISIONAL OPENATIONAL APPROVAL		ITETARY APPROVAL	
OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	PROPRIETARY APPR	IVAL	Algeria
PROVISIONAL COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL	COVERT NAME CHEC		
COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL	SPECIAL INQUIRY	SO field investigation	<b>)</b>
CONTRACT TYPE A	CONTRACT TYPE B		5,5%
SPECIFIC AREA OF USE			
Africa, Congo, Leopoldville			
POLL DETAILS OF DEC.	(1)(1000 A 2000 A 2		***
Pilot			
and the second second second second	有一块 化氯化二氯化乙		
		the state of the s	
			Lands .
4. INVESTIGATION AN	O COVER	YES	NO.
4. INVESTIGATION AND U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DUBLING TANEST		ns.	NO.
		YE'S	
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DUBING INVEST	TIGATIONT	TES!	X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVEST  CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  IS DUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM	TIGATIONT	YES	X X X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DUBING INVEST CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION? IS DUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM!	TIGATION?	TES	X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DUBING INVEST CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION? IS DUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM!	TIGATION?	NONE	X X X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION.  CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION.  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM!  INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATION.	SATION OF SUBJECT.	NONE	X X X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DUBING INVEST  CJA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM!  INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVEST.  SUGGEST "COVER PRETEXT" TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PE	SATION OF SUBJECT.	NONE	X X X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DUBING INVEST  CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM  INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATIONS OF COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATIONS OF COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATION OF THE INVESTIGATION O	SATION OF SUBJECT.	NONE	X X X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  IS DUDJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM!  INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATION OF THE INVESTIGATIO	SATION OF SUBJECT.  RESONAL INVESTIGATION OF SUBJECT STREET	NONE	X X X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION.  CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION.  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM!  INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATION.  SUGGEST "COVER PRETEXT" TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PERCONS ON THE PROPERTY OF AGENCY SHOWS INVESTIGATION OUTSIDE CIA. EXPLAIN FULLY	SATION OF SUBJECT.  RESONAL INVESTIGATION OF SUBJECT INTERCET!	NONE	X X X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION.  CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION.  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM.  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM.  INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATION.  SUGGEST "COVER PRETEXT" TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PERSON OF THE SUBJECT BITTING OF AGENCY SHOWING THE MAKE SUBJECT BITTING OF AGENCY SHOWING THE TOWN OUTSIDE CIA. EXPLAIN FULLY AND COMPANY OF THE SUBJECT BITTING OF AGENCY SHOWING THE SUBJECT BITTING OF AGENCY S	SATION OF SUBJECT.  RESONAL INVESTIGATION OF STATES  SHEEN LIST STATES  (X) FRO IT HILL BE FO	NONE POLICE.	X X X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM!  INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATION OF PRETEXTY TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PERIOR OF AGENCY SHOW INVESTIGATION OUTSIDE CIA: EXPLAIN FULLY STORY OF EQUIVALENT. IN (2) COPIES ATTACHED  PRO 1. OF EQUIVALENT. IN (2) COPY ATTACHED	SATION OF SUBJECT.  RESONAL INVESTIGATION OF SUBJECT STREEN LIST STATUS    X   Peq ()   FILL de FO	NONE	X X X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM!  INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATION OF PRETEXTY TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PERIOD OF THE PRETEXTY TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PERIOD OF THE PRETEXTY TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PERIOD OF THE PROPERTY OF AGENCY OF THE PROPERTY O	SATION OF SUBJECT.  RESONAL INVESTIGATION OF SUBJECT INTERCST!  SREEN LIST STATUS    X   FFG   I   FILL   BE FO   X   GREEN LIST ATTACH RI FRACES	NONE	X X X X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVEST  CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM!  INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATION OF PRETEXT* TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PEROPORT OF MAKE SUBJECT BITTING OF AGENCY OF A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF	SATION OF SUBJECT.  RESONAL INVESTIGATION OF SIGNEEN LIST STATUS  X FRO II WILL BE FO X GREEN LIST ATTACH RE FRACES	NONE	X X X X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVEST  CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM!  INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATION OF PRETEXT* TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PEROPORT OF MAKE SUBJECT BITTING OF AGENCY OF A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF	SATION OF SUBJECT.  RESONAL INVESTIGATION OF SUBJECT INTERCST!  SREEN LIST STATUS    X   FFG   I   FILL   BE FO   X   GREEN LIST ATTACH RI FRACES	NONE  DESCT.  VES  DESCGATORY	X X X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DUBING INVEST  CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM!  INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATION OF COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATION OUTSIDE CIA. EXPLAIN FULLY  SO YOU PLAN TO MAKE SUBJECT BITTING OF AGENCY OF CONTESTIGATION OUTSIDE CIA. EXPLAIN FULLY  S PRO AND S  PRO I. ON EQUIVALENT, IN (2) COPIES ATTACHED  POS II. OF EQUIVALENT, IN (1) COPY ATTACHED  MO RECORD   SILL FORMARD  7. CIV.	SATION OF SUBJECT.  RESONAL INVESTIGATION OF SIGN COVERNMENT INTEREST!  SREEN LIST STATUS  A PRO II WILL DE FO A GREEN LIST ATTACH RE FRACES  Non-DEROGATORY (SION TRACES	NONE DESCENT.  VES  DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION	X X X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM!  INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATION?  SUGGEST "COVER PRETEXT" TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PE  DO YOU PLAY TO MAKE SUBJECT BITTING OF AGENCY OR INVESTIGATION OUTSIDE CIA: EXPLAIN FULLY  S. PRO AND S.  PRO I. OF EQUIVALENT: IN 121 COPY ATTACHED  MO RECORD  WILL FORMAND  7. CIV.  NO DECORD	SATION OF SUBJECT.  RESONAL INVESTIGATION OF SUBJECT INTERCEST.  A PRO II PILL DE FO.  A GREEN LIST STATUS  IN ROOF DEROCATORY  SHON TRACES  N NON-DEROCATORY  SHON TRACES  RELLY FORMATO	NONE DESCT.  765  101806ATOR  DEROGATOR  DEROGATOR	X X X X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DUBING INVEST  CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM!  INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATION.  SUGGEST "COVER PRETEXT" TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PEOD OF YOU PLAN TO MAKE SUBJECT BITTING OF AGENCY OF INVESTIGATION OUTSIDE CIA. EXPLAIN FULLY  S. PRO AND G.  PRO I. ON EQUIVALENT, IN (2) COPIES ATTACHED  PRO I. ON EQUIVALENT, IN (1) COPY ATTACHED  MO RECORD WILL FORWARD  7. CIV.	SATION OF SUBJECT.  RESONAL INVESTIGATION OF SI OR GOVERNMENT INTEREST!  A PRO II PILL DE FO A GREEN LIST ATTACH RE TRACES  IN NON-DEROGATORY ISLO TRACES  BILL FORMAD CHOOGATORY ATTACH	NONE DESCT.  YES  DEROGATOR  DEROGATOR  P.	X X X X
U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGATION?  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST IN HIM  IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM!  INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS ON COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATION?  SUGGEST "COVER PRETEXT" TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PE  DO YOU PLAY TO MAKE SUBJECT BITTING OF AGENCY OR INVESTIGATION OUTSIDE CIA: EXPLAIN FULLY  S. PRO AND S.  PRO I. OF EQUIVALENT: IN 121 COPY ATTACHED  MO RECORD  WILL FORMAND  7. CIV.  NO DECORD	SATION OF SUBJECT.  RESONAL INVESTIGATION OF SUBJECT INTERCEST.  A PRO II PILL DE FO.  A GREEN LIST STATUS  IN ROOF DEROCATORY  SHON TRACES  N NON-DEROCATORY  SHON TRACES  RELLY FORMATO	NONE DESCT.  YES  DEROGATOR  DEROGATOR  P.	X X X X

PERSONAL INFORMATION (1.1-1.5-1.7) PIN HECENT NTENIO PROTO REAL \_ MALE LICUITY (D.56) . . M MIED

E AGED

OHED

OHED

SI PARATED LLa Cons 3000 0 Market Barrell COMPLEXION: DEGENIE ANY EPECIAL ON OUTEFARDING ICCUON OF EYES . ITSE. PARTICULARS DATE OF ISSUL ISSUMO AUTHORITY KIND OF PASSEDAT PLACE OF ISSUE ALLSBORT NO. HO. IF ANSWER IS "YES" GIVE FUEL DETAILS MATICHALITY 10 No 12 -GRACUATE SEGREES A.58 EDUCATION ATTE NAME AND LOCATION OF SCHOOL Congor 1988 AICH SCHOOL .couless THADE, B. O. MARS ON COMMENS OF CENTS OFFICEL OFFICE CATERIA, OFFI CATER Copperanderca 301 ooh 及安国市民主任言之 WHAT FOREIGN - ANDONOSE STATES TO A AND STATES THE CONTROL OF THE 307% PRESENT MENSOR SPIN IN HATIONAL GUARE SA RESERVES GASB FROM: TYPE OF CISCHARGE 45AV.CE SLEARCHE ACTIVITIES CONCHITANA ACCIDIOLE SCANCINATACENTA FRATENINALI CTC.II SULTVANIÈ ACCIDINELLA L'ANNO PANY, TEN YEAR 38 CITY/STATE drnezr COUN 15.468.4 STATE BEALLY 1.78 10 11 . . 5,: A NELLOS FIR (CE AND PAIO) ANDRINGES - CHILORIN PRESENT WOONESS 2/17

(是)

報子には書き、方式できては存むできてませ、お見いもの数できない。

Will fall	70 Page 283		Ches.	eacht of Earnings Starting's 120 XX Einal 1 & 20 XX	SEA WALL
			Care 1	a ik iki	
	60 mms , \$508.49.1924			the same of the sa	
	· / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /				
		•		en de la companya de La companya de la co	
D. D. C. C. S. S. F. E. A. FROW	TOIL CO.	CLACT TITLE O		LALARY OR EARNINGS	
2 2 3 4 1	· 一 / 深级。	- Park	<del>-</del>	STARTING S FINAL S	EAYN.
	16 67 140.61 461	The second second		ni shipa kalendi ka digerja	
	Le Liente avecation				
Tette Life Life Life Life Life Life Life Lif	(2) ( )	UNAUN TITUL OF	r your rosition	ALARY OR CARNINGS	
103-12-1	1765 E.			TENTING S ON A	
	and the second and the second second			MANAL SELECTION OF THE	EA YA.
		13. Tarket & & &			
100 ac ac a constant a	in immiritable panekarasis.		Dutica Peritangan et		
	and the second s				
	hang ra repetition of the				
		SSIM RESIGN POR MISC	CHOUST OR UNDATE	PACYORY SURVICE PROMA.	
18 4 465 3 4 15 176 3 	m sersificie petalesis				
18 4 465 3 4 15 176 3 	" THE LAND BETAILS."  EV ALS ANY PAYSICAL .	DA MENTAG DEFECTS O	a Diskollitiks was	raveoer on	Y25 T
<u>প্রিক্তির প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রিক্তির প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রেক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রেক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রেক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্র প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্র বিশ্র বিশ্বর প্রক্র বিশ্বর প্রক্র বিশ্বর বিশ্বর প্রক্র বিশ্বর বিশ্বর প্রক্র বিশ্বর বিশ্বর বিশ্বর বিশ্বর বিশ্বর বিশ্বর বিশ্বর বিশ্বর ব</u>	" THE LAND BETAILS."  EV ALS ANY PAYSICAL .	er mentag derects o Ben ten volles	A DISABILITIZS WAN	NO PROBLEM IN THE ARROUN	YES VES
<u>প্রিক্তির প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রিক্তির প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রেক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রেক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রেক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্র প্রক্রিক বিশ্বর প্রক্র বিশ্র বিশ্বর প্রক্র বিশ্বর প্রক্র বিশ্বর বিশ্বর প্রক্র বিশ্বর বিশ্বর প্রক্র বিশ্বর বিশ্বর বিশ্বর বিশ্বর বিশ্বর বিশ্বর বিশ্বর বিশ্বর ব</u>	TO THE BETALLIES.  EVEN ALD ANY PAYSICAL A  SECTION OF THE SECTION	er mentag derects o Ben ten volles	A DISABILITIZS WAN	recever)  NO  Y: If BO NAME THE ARREST, CRECOUNT ACTION.	YES VES
in Andrews (1) mg.	EV. HALL ANY PAYSICAL AND CALLYANS	ER MEATAG DEFECTS O ES ON ANY POLICE ON A REST ON DETENTION, A	R DISACILITIES WANTED AND THE DISPOSITION MEDITION	FLOSVER)  VI TRED NAME THE ANDEST,  OR COURT ACTION.  AC	VES (VES (VES (VES (VES (VES (VES (VES (
IN A NEWS AND THE MANNER OF THE MANNER OF THE MEN AND	CONTRACTOR SETAILS	CR MEATAL DEFECTS O	A PROPERTY OF THE SERVICE OF THE SER	FEOSVERI NO VI TE SO NAME THE ANDESY, OR COURT ACTION.	Y25  Y25  Y25  Y25  Y27  Y27  Y27  Y27
IN A NEWS AND THE MANNER OF THE MANNER OF THE MEN AND	CONTRACTOR SETAILS	TAN TO YOU IN SUCO	A PROPERTY OF THE SERVICE OF THE SER	PROSVERS NO NAME THE ANNESTS OF COURT ACTION. AC	YES ( VES (
IN A NEWS AND THE MANNER OF THE MANNER OF THE MEN AND	CONTRACTOR SETAILS	TES YO YOU IN SUCCES YOU WERE BEEN THE SENT OF THE SEN	R DISABILITIES WANTED TO THE DISPOSITION ACCORDANCE WARRINGS WANTED TO THE DISPOSITION ACCORDANCE AND ACCORDANCE AND ACCORDANCE ACCO	EDGEVER)  VI IF SO NAME THE ANNEST OF COUNT ACTION.  AD  ENTABLE SALAKYA  AND ANTICULARLY QUALIF  OF SUPERVISORS LISTED ACCOUNT	YES TO SUPPLY
THE ANDREAS THE COURT OF THE CO	CONTRACTOR SETAILS	TES TO YOU BY SUCOS	R DISACILITIES WANTED TO THE DEPOSITION ACCORDING MARRIAGE WANTED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	TROCKER)  YI IF SO MANE THE ANNEST OF COUNT ACTION.  ADDRESS SALAKYA  ARE A INTIGUEARLY QUALIF  OF SUPERVISORS LISTED ACCOUNT	YES TO SUPPLY
IN A SERVICE TO A	CONTRACTOR SETAILS	TES TO YOU BY SUCOS	R DISABILITIES WANTED TO THE DISPOSITION ACCORDANCE WARRINGS WANTED TO THE DISPOSITION ACCORDANCE AND ACCORDANCE AND ACCORDANCE ACCO	EDGEVER)  VI IF SO NAME THE ANNEST OF COUNT ACTION.  AD  ENTABLE SALAKYA  AND ANTICULARLY QUALIF  OF SUPERVISORS LISTED ACCOUNT	VES
IN A SERVICE TO A	CONTRACTOR SETAILS	TES TO YOU BY SUCOS	R DISACILITIES WANTED TO THE DEPOSITION ACCORDING MARRIAGE WANTED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	EDGEVER)  VI TRED NAME THE ANNEST OF COUNT ACTION.  AD  ENTABLE SALAKYA  AND ANTICULABLY QUALIF  DREUPERVISORS LISTED AD  CCC.	VES
IN A SERVICE TO A	CONTRACTOR SETAILS	TED TO YOU AT SUCOD RANGE OF A VO YOU AND A TRIBETY	R DISABILITIES WAN A RESIDENT AUTHORY AUTHORY ACCURATION ASSET OF MARRIAGE, WAN CONTRACT AND STATES ACCURATE AND STATES ACCURATE	EDGEVER)  VI TRED NAME THE ANNEST OF COUNT ACTION.  AD  ENTABLE SALAKYA  AND ANTICULARLY CLALIF  DR SUPERVISORS LISTED AD  OCCUR	VES
IN A SERVICE TO A	CONTRACTOR SETAILS	TED TO YOU AT SUCOD RANGE OF A VO YOU AND A TRIBETY	R DISACILITIES WANTED TO THE DEPOSITION ACCORDING MARRIAGE WANTED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	EDGEVER)  VI TRED NAME THE ANNEST OF COUNT ACTION.  AD  ENTABLE SALAKYA  AND ANTICULABLY QUALIF  DREUPERVISORS LISTED AD  CCC.	YES TO SUPPLY
IN A SERVICE TO A	EVALUATION OF EVALUATION AND CONTROL AND C	TED TO YOU AT SUCOD RANGE OF A VO YOU AND A TRIBETY	R DISABILITIES WAN A RESIDENT AUTHORY AUTHORY ACCURATION ASSET OF MARRIAGE, WAN CONTRACT AND STATES ACCURATE AND STATES ACCURATE	THOSVERI  NO  YE IR SO NAME THE ANREST OF COUNT ACTION.  AND  EATABLE SALARY A  ARE AUTICULABLY QUALIF  OF CUPERVISORS LISTED AC	YES TO SUPPLY
THE STATE OF THE S	EVALUATION OF EVALUATION AND CONTROL AND C	TED TO YOU AT SUCOD RANGE OF A VO YOU AND A TRIBETY	R DISABILITIES WANTED WANTED WANTED WITHOUT ACCOUNTS WANTED WAS AND ACCOUNTS WANTED WA	PROCESS OF THE ANGESTS OF SUPERVISORS LISTED AS	VES
The second of the control of the con	And And Portion And And And And And And And And And An	TO YO YOU IN SCOOL TO	R DISABILITIES WANTED TO THE DISPOSITION ACCOUNTS NAMED TO THE DISPOSITION ACCOUNTS NAMED ACCOUN	PACES OF STANDARD AND STANDARD SALAKYA  AND PRINCIPAL SALAKYA  AND PRINCIPANUS AND LISTED AD  COCCUMENTATION OF SUPERVISORS LISTED AD  COCCUMENTATION OF SALAKYA  AND PRINCIPANUS AND LISTED AD  COCCUMENTATION OF SALAKYA SAL	YES (
The second of the control of the con	EVALUATION ANY PROSECULAR AND CARECULAR AND CARECULAR AND ALCOHOLOGY AND ACCAPACITUDE VOUS CARECULAR AND ACCAPACITUDE VOUS CAR	TO YO YOU IN SCOOL TO	A DISACILITIES WANTED THE DISPOSITION  ANALYSIS OF THE DISPOSITION  ANALYS	EDGEVER)  NO  VI TRED NAME THE ANNEST OF COUNT ACTION.  AD  ENTABLE SALAKYA  AND A SATICULABLY QUALIF  DE CUPERVISORS LISTED AD  OCCUPERVISORS LIS	VES (
THE STATE OF THE S	EVALUATION ANY PROSECULAR AND CARECULAR AND CARECULAR AND ALCOHOLOGY AND ACCAPACITUDE VOUS CARECULAR AND ACCAPACITUDE VOUS CAR	TEO YO YOU IN SUCOD AND TO YO YOU IN SUCOD IN SUCOD AND	A DISACILITIES WANTED TO THE DISPOSITION ACCOUNTS WANTED TO THE DISPOSITION ACCOUNTS WANTED TO THE PROPERTY OF	ENTABLE SALAKYA  AND SUPERVISORS LISTED AD  OCCUPATIONARY CONCERNATION  AND A CATACOL AND LISTED AD  OCCUPATION AD  OCCUPATION AND LISTED AD  OCCUPA	VES (
The second of the control of the con	AND ANY POYSICAL AND	TO YO YOU IN SCOOL TO	A DISACILITIES WANTED TO THE DISPOSITION ACCOUNTS WANTED TO THE DISPOSITION ACCOUNTS WANTED TO THE PROPERTY OF	TEOGRACH NO  YI TH BO MANE THE ANNEST OF COUNTY ACTION.  AND STABLE SALAKYA  AND A CHTICOLARLY CUALIFY OF SUPERVISORS LISTED AD  OCCUPANTY OF SUPERVISORS LISTED AD  OCCUPANTY OF SUPERVISORS LISTED AD  OCCUPANTY OF SUPERVISORS LISTED AD  AND A COUNTY OF SUPERVISORS LISTED AD	VES TO SUPPLY

THE SALES SHEET OF THE SECOND SECOND

Configuration Layout - Layout - County County	
The state of the s	PEN THE
La Carrier State Contract Cont	Alle !
- Miller Coulce	
FROM TO STANTING S JO O	PER YA.
Dinizione Inchetore Commente	
CTT REGIONS CONTRACTOR TO CONTRACTOR	
PAGE TO STARTING STAR	PER KA.
The state of the s	
CIDATES OF ENHESY INT LOGICATIONS EXACT TITLE OF YOUR POSITION (SACANT OR EARINGS) FROM:  FROM:    FROM:   STARTING	PER YA.
OUT AND ALL CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O	

公方為 軍務衛門衛衛衛門

# POTENIAL DE LA CORES PRATÉRE RESERVOUS

FLIGHT CREW Seneral Flying Experienced 2400 hrs 700 WOS WOLLDER TO WOOD KINDS III. Equipment Types and Plying Times Holicopter (By Type iV. Yora, Inchedmant Vilne Тура Ratikes Number Superferred an explicant may wall be influenced by the type and amount of ground and flight walning received. To Lewist in evaluating your everall qualifications in is important that you anchor to sever to sever. decomparison executes, in a thorough and detailed manner, of all training received during the past three year suffice. (This information may be submitted in the form of nativitied existencins, photostats, Are you willing to be based at any eletion of the discretion of the Company?

unicontrara irrarimentapio suntentan ar ambanicio di facio requestod la georgi foridismissalli